

बड़ौदा उत्तर प्रदेश ग्रामीण बैंक Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank

Addendum-5

To our RFP Reference: BUPGB/IT/RORAEB/RFP/01 Dated 09th March 2018

A-Important Dates: (Amendment)

	Particulars	RFP Timeline	Revised Timeline
1 *	RFP Issuance Date	09 th March 2018	No Change
2	Last Date of Receiving Queries For Clarifications	5:00 PM on 13 th March 2018	No Change
3	Last Date of submission of RFP Response (Closing Date)	3.00 PM on 22 nd March 2018 (extended to 17.04.2018 vide Addendum-4)	3.00 PM 26 th April 2018
4	Eligibility Bid Opening Date	3.30 PM on 22 nd March 2018 (extended to 17.04.2018 vide Addendum-4)	3.30 PM 26 th April 2018

B-Important Change in RFP (Amendment)

Sr. No.	RFP Ref Point No./Description	Change to (Relevant Point should be read as)
1.	Eligibility Criteria Compliance for Vendor Annexure- B. Eligibility criteria for authorized partners of OEM(Point-3) 3. Minimum turnover out of Indian operations should be not less than Five crore per year from computer hardware/software during last three years as per the audited financial statement.	Eligibility Criteria Compliance for Vendor Annexure- B. Eligibility criteria for authorized partners of OEM(Point-3) 3. Minimum turnover out of Indian operations should be not less than Three crore per year from computer hardware/software during last three years as per the audited financial statement.

Note: Above addendum shall be considered as integral part of our RFP dated 09.03.2018 for processing of BIDs.

Place: Raebareli

Dated: 18.04.2018

Regional Manager